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ALL LAWN TREES SHALL HAVE A
4' DIA MULCH RING W/ 3" DEPTH
SHREDDED HARDWOOD BARK
MULCH, TYPICAL

ALL PARKING LOT ISLANDS SHALL
HAVE 4-6" DEPTH STONE MULCH,
2-3" DIA WASHED STONE

PERIMETER PARKING LOT AREAS
TO BE SOD ON FINE GRADED TOPSOIL
TYPICAL

PROPOSED SIGN PLANTINGS
SHALL HAVE 3" DEPTH SHREDDED
HARDWOOD BARK MULCH

ALL PARKING LOT ISLANDS SHALL
HAVE 4-6" DEPTH STONE MULCH,
2-3" DIA WASHED STONE

25' CORNER
CLEARANCE

2

3

TYPICAL SOD LAWN AREAS, SOWN ON 3" TOPSOIL

RESTORE EXISTING LAWN AREAS W/ HYDROSEED AND MULCH

4' DIA/4' WD SPADE CUT EDGE W/ 3" SHREDDED BARK MULCH

GROUNDCOVER KEY

4

5

3" DEPTH DOUBLE SHREDDED HARDWOOD BARK MULCH

2-3" DIA STONE MULCH, 4-6" DEPTH ON WEED BARRIER
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Crimson Cloud Hawthorn
Crataegus laevigata 'Crimson Cloud'

TREES

CL 17

PLANT SCHEDULE - THIS SHEET ONLY
QTYKEY BOTANICAL/COMMON NAME SIZE SPACING ROOT

B&BSEE PLAN2.5" CAL

COMMENT

SHRUBS

RA 141 Green Mound Alpine Currant
Ribes alpinum 'Green Mound' 36" HT B&B30" OC

GROUNDCOVERS/PERENNIALS

Happy Returns Daylily
Hemerocallis 'Happy Returns'HR 110 CONT18" OC2 GAL

FULLY BRANCHED HEADS

Skyline Honey Locust
Gleditsia triacanthos 'Skyline'GT 16

B&B2.5" CAL

Spring Snow Crabapple
Malus 'Spring Snow'MS 13

B&B2.5" CALPrairiefire Crabapple
Malus 'Prairiefire'MP 7

B&B2.5" CAL

B&B2.5" CAL

TE 68 Everlow Yew
Taxus x m. 'Everlow' 18" HT B&B24" OC

SEE PLAN

SEE PLAN

SEE PLAN

SEE PLAN

FULLY BRANCHED HEADS

FULLY BRANCHED HEADS

FULLY BRANCHED HEADS

FULLY BRANCHED HEADS

MAINTAIN AS HEDGE

MAINTAIN AS HEDGE

SHALL BE NATURAL IN COLOR.
HARDWOOD BARK MULCH. MULCH
MULCH 3" DEPTH W/ SHREDDED

1/3 OF ROOTBALL.
FOLD DOWN ALL BURLAP FROM TOP 

REMOVE ALL NON-BIODEGRADABLE

6"

NTS
HEDGE PLANTING DETAIL

UNDISTURBED SOIL

SCARIFY SUBGRADE

MATERIALS FROM THE ROOTBALL.

PLANTING MIX, AS SPECIFIED

EARTH SAUCER AROUND SHRUB
NOTES:
TREE SHALL BEAR SAME
RELATION TO FINISH GRADE
AS IT BORE ORIGINALLY.

DO NOT PRUNE TERMINAL LEADER.
PRUNE ONLY DEAD OR BROKEN
BRANCHES.

REMOVE ALL TAGS, STRING,
PLASTIC AND OTHER MATERIALS

MAINTAIN 2" CLEAR AREA FROM STEM

PLANT MIX, 10-12" DEEP
AS SPECIFIED

MULCH 2" DEPTH W/ SHREDDED
HARDWOOD BARK MULCH. MULCH
SHALL BE NATURAL IN COLOR.

NTS

PERENNIAL PLANTING DETAIL

UNDISTURBED SUBGRADE

PERENNIAL PLANTS SPACED
ACCORDING TO PLANTING PLAN

NOTES:
TREE SHALL BEAR SAME
RELATION TO FINISH GRADE
AS IT BORE ORIGINALLY OR SLIGHTLY
HIGHER THAN FINISH GRADE UP TO
6" ABOVE GRADE, IF DIRECTED BY
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT FOR HEAVY
CLAY SOILS

DO NOT PRUNE TERMINAL LEADER.
PRUNE ONLY DEAD OR BROKEN
BRANCHES.

REMOVE ALL TAGS, STRING,
PLASTIC AND OTHER MATERIALS

MULCH 3" DEPTH WITH SHREDDED
HARDWOOD BARK. MULCH SHALL BE
NATURAL IN COLOR. LEAVE 3" CLEAR
AROUND BASE OF TREE.

USE 3 HARDWOOD STAKES
PER TREE, 36" ABOVE GROUND
FOR UPRIGHT, 18" IF ANGLED.
DRIVE STAKES INTO UNDISTURBED
SOIL 6-8" OUTSIDE ROOTBALL
TO A DEPTH OF 18" BELOW
TREE PIT. REMOVE AFTER ONE
(1) YEAR. WIRE OR ROPE THROUGH
A HOSE SHALL NOT BE ALLOWED.

STAKE TREES JUST BELOW
FIRST BRANCH USING 2-3"
WIDE BELT-LIKE NYLON OR
PLASTIC STRAPS. CONNECT
FROM TREE TO STAKE OPPOSITE.
ALLOW FOR SOME FLEXING.
REMOVE AFTER ONE (1) YEAR.

REMOVE ALL NON-BIODEGRADABLE
MATERIALS FROM THE ROOTBALL.
CUT DOWN WIRE BASKET AND FOLD
DOWN ALL BURLAP FROM 1/2 OF
ROOTBALL

NTS

DECIDUOUS TREE PLANTING DETAIL

MOUND TO FORM 3" EARTH SAUCER

NOTE:
GUY DECIDUOUS TREES ABOVE
3" CALIPER, STAKE TREES BELOW
3" CALIPER

PLANTING MIX TO BE AMENDED PER
SITE CONDITIONS AND REQUIREMENTS
OF THE PLANT MATERIAL

SCARIFY SUBGRADE AND PLANTING
PIT SIDES. RECOMPACT PIT BASE TO
4" DEPTH

SEE SHEET L1 FOR OVERALL PLANT TOTALS

43-HR
34-TE
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3-GB

3-GB

3-GB

3-GB

8-SB

8-SB 8-SB

9-SB

14-SB

11-SB

8-SB

12-SB

7-CA
10-SB

24-HR

13-RA

9-RA

13-RA

9-RA

13-RA

9-RA

13-RA

9-RA

13-RA

9-RA

9-RA

9-RA

13-RA

8-SB

Princeton Sentry Ginkgo
Ginkgo biloba 'Princeton Sentry'GB 18

SB 96 Anthony Waterer Spiraea
Spiraea x b. 'Anthony Waterer' 24" HT B&B30" OC MAINTAIN AS HEDGE

GENERAL IRRIGATION NOTE:
ALL LANDSCAPE AREAS SHALL BE IRRIGATED WITH AN AUTOMATIC
UNDEGROUND IRRIGATON SYSTEM. SYSTEM SHALL BE DESIGNED
AS A PART OF CONSTRUCTION PLAN DEVELOPMENT, SEAPARATING
LAWN AREAS AND PLANTING BEDS INTO DISTINCT ZONES. tHIS INCLUDES ALL
PARKING LOT ISLANDS.

05/12/17 BIDS AND PERMITSMENARD'S DEVELOPMENT
LANDSCAPE REQUIREMENTS
EXISTING SITE AREA:      686,272.23 S.F. OR 15.75 ACRES

GENERAL SITE LANDSCAPE
5% OF TOTAL SITE AREA SHALL BE LANDSCAPED
686,272.23 S.F. X 5% = 34,313.61 S.F. REQUIRED
PROVIDED: 71,340.26 S.F.

PARKING ABUTTING A R.O.W.
1 TREE PER 30 L.F. PLUS HEDGE
REQUIRED:
NORTH OF DRIVE: 372.47 L.F. OF FRONTAGE / 30 L.F. = 12.4 OR 13 TREES REQUIRED
PROVIDED: 15 TREES, WAIVER WILL BE SOUGHT FOR THE HEDGE REQUIREMENT
SOUTH OF DRIVE: 165.62 L.F. OF FRONTAGE / 30 L.F. = 5.57 OR 6 TREES REQUIRED
PROVIDED:  6 TREES, A WAIVER WILL BE SOUGHT FOR THE HEDGE REQUIREMENT

PARKING LOT LANDSCAPE REQUIREMENTS
1 TREE  FOR EACH 6 PARKING SPACES
REQUIRED: 416 PKG SPACES / 6 = 69.33 OR 70 TREES
PROVIDED: 72 TREES

Karl Foerster Feather Reed Grass
Calamagrostis a. 'Karl Foerster'CA 7 CONT30" OC3 GAL


